

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Connick to Engrossed House Bill No. 266 by Representative Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after the semicolon ";" and before "to" insert "to provide for staggered
3 terms for nominating committee members;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 1, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 2, after "Louisiana" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 3, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee" and after "Louisiana"
10 delete the remainder of the line

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert a period "."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, after "A" delete "representative" and insert "member
15 or designee"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, line 6, after "University" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, line 7, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 2, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert a period "."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 2, line 9, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 2, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert a period "."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 2, line 11, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 2, line 12, after "New Orleans" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 13 in its
5 entirety, and insert a period " ."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

7 On page 2, line 14, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 2, line 15, after "University" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 16 in its
10 entirety, and insert a period " ."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 2, line 17, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 17

14 On page 2, line 18, after "College" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 19 in its
15 entirety, and insert a period " ."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 2, line 20, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 19

19 On page 2, line 21, after "University" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 22 in its
20 entirety, and insert a period " ."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 20

22 On page 2, line 23, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee", delete line 24 in its
23 entirety, and insert a period " ."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 21

25 On page 2, line 25, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee", after "Society"
26 delete the remainder of the line, delete line 26 in its entirety, and insert a period " ."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 22

28 On page 2, line 29, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 23

30 On page 3, at the end of line 1, delete the comma " ,"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 24

32 On page 3, line 2, delete "to be appointed by the board of directors of the association,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 25

2 On page 3, line 3, after "member" and before "of" insert "or designee", after "College" delete
3 the remainder of the line, delete line 4 in its entirety, and insert a period " ."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 26

5 On page 3, delete lines 6 through 11 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

6 "(d)(i) On or after January 1, 2018, nominating committee members of the
7 Public Affairs Research Council, Association of Floodplain Managers, the College
8 of Engineering at the University of New Orleans, the Council for a Better Louisiana,
9 American Society of Civil Engineers, and the College of Engineering at Southern
10 University and Agricultural and Mechanical College shall be appointed for an initial
11 period of two years. The members or designees of the Louisiana Geological Survey
12 at Louisiana State University, the Louisiana Engineering Society, and the School of
13 Science and Engineering at Tulane University shall be appointed for an initial period
14 of three years The members or designees of the National Society of Black Engineers
15 and the College of Engineering at Louisiana State University shall be appointed for
16 an initial period of four years.

17 (ii) For purposes of the nominating committee of the Southeast Louisiana
18 Flood Protection Authority-West Bank, the members or designees of the West Bank
19 Business and Industry Association and Our Lady of Holy Cross College shall be
20 appointed for an initial period of four years.

21 (iii) Upon expiration of the initial period, all nominating committee members
22 shall be appointed for a term of four years. No nominating committee member shall
23 serve more than two consecutive terms. A former nominating committee member
24 may be reappointed to the nominating committee three years from the completion
25 of his last consecutive term. If a person serves two years or more of an unexpired
26 term, such service shall constitute a term. Service of any nominating committee
27 member during the initial period shall not constitute a term."